Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 15 - 16, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 25% 25% 16% 5% 15% 24% 34% 26% 3% 7% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 11% 16% 24% 18% 10% 15% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 9% 12% 11% 17% 10% 4% 11% 8% 17% 5%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 38% 47% 48% 40% 44% 36% 36% 64% 55% 38%
Not sure 10% 3% 10% 9% 17% 17% 4% 2% 8% 14% 6% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 98%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (860) (415) (585) (184) (277) (339) (200) (745) (114) (85) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 20% 3% 15% 52% 1% 61% 18% 23% 28% 20% 15% 24% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 18% 31% 4% 30% 17% 24% 15% 12% 20% 21% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 9% 12% 5% 5% 14% 9% 9% 8% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 75% 40% 4% 88% 3% 42% 43% 48% 39% 44% 37% 55%
Not sure 10% 4% 17% 1% 2% 2% 10% 2% 0% 21% 9% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (333) (395) (272) (328) (361) (476) (261) (122) (207) (234) (360) (199)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 29% 25% 28% 13% 28% 31% 25% 28% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 60% 64% 58% 65% 59% 56% 67% 63% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 11% 14% 22% 13% 13% 8% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (413) (380) (207) (206) (49) (90) (154) (120) (360) (14) (18) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% * 23% 30% * 31% 25% 26% 28% 30% 19% 26% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% * 64% 59% * 61% 61% 60% 66% 55% 71% 60% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 13% 11% * 8% 14% 13% 6% 15% 10% 13% 11%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (413) (27) (159) (227) (14) (319) (186) (115) (57) (79) (97) (166) (71)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 61% 51% 56% 51% 45% 56% 67% 53% 60% 60% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 32% 39% 35% 40% 42% 35% 27% 37% 35% 29% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% % 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 6% 10% 6% 11% s
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (518) (444) (190) (328) (114) (158) (169) (77) (343) (87) (62) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 64% 48% 11% 72% 14% 51% 52% 57% 60% 60% 46% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 29% 44% 51% 25% 52% 36% 41% 35% 28% 30% 47% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% % 8% 38% 2% 34% 13% % 8% 12% 10% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (518) (292) (188) (38) (303) (32) (249) (138) (65) (104) (121) (174) (119)
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4A. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — Chuck Schumer, | agree!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 13% 14% 8% 14% 6% 10% 16% 13% 4% 6% 17%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% % 11% 9% 15% 11% 2% 9% 13%
OK 40% 39% 38% 42% 26% 44% 46% 40% 43% 39% 32% 30%
Bad 17% 20% 14% 20% 20% 16% 18% 16% 17% 20% 21% 14%
Terrible 21% 19% 22% 21% 33% 23% 18% 13% 16% 35% 32% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (821) (398) (561) (178) (271) (323) (187) (718) (105) (84) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 11% 3% 12% 22% 1% 28% 10% 13% 13% 15% 10% 10% 11%
Good 10% 4% 10% 18% 2% 22% 9% 10% 13% 11% 9% 10% 10%
OK 40% 31% 43% 47% 31% 43% 43% 40% 35% 33% 41% 46% 35%
Bad 17% 27% 16% 8% 32% 4% 16% 20% 21% 17% 17% 16% 21%
Terrible 21% 35% 20% 6% 35% 3% 22% 18% 18% 24% 22% 18% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (959)  (321)  (372)  (266)  (312)  (346)  (456) (256) (120) (197) (226) (345)  (191)
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4B. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — Our Country was built on Tariffs, and Tariffs are now leading us to great new
Trade Deals - as opposed to the horrible and unfair Trade Deals that | inherited as your President. Other Countries
should not be allowed to come in and steal the wealth of our great U.S.A. No longer!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 16% 12% 12% 23% 31% 24% 7% 12% 15%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 14% 6% 6% 13%
OK 23% 16% 22% 23% 17% 34% 20% 20% 23% 27% 18% 17%
Bad 17% 17% 17% 16% 27% 13% 17% 10% 14% 18% 19% 31%
Terrible 29% 31% 26% 32% 32% 30% 30% 24% 25% 42% 45% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (846) (410) (575) (181) (273) (332) (199) (738) (109) (83) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 5% 19% 41% 2% 52% 17% 23% 22% 20% 17% 23% 16%
Good 12% 4% 9% 27% 2% 24% 11% 12% 16% 9% 10% 13% 14%
OK 23% 14% 30% 21% 10% 18% 26% 18% 17% 25% 27% 20% 19%
Bad 17% 23% 18% 6% 25% 4% 16% 18% 11% 19% 13% 19% 13%
Terrible 29% 54% 24% 5% 61% 2% 29% 29% 35% 27% 32% 24% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (327)  (387)  (271)  (322)  (358)  (466) (259) (122) (201) (232) (354)  (198)
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4C. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — Happy Birthday to the leader of the Democrat Party, Maxine Waters!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 18% 13% 14% 12% 16% 21% 18% 10% 8% 13%
Good 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13% 13% 15% 7% 4% 20%
OK 39% 38% 34% 44% 30% 47% 40% 41% 41% 34% 47% 23%
Bad 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 12% 9% 17% 12% 16%
Terrible 21% 20% 23% 19% 30% 21% 19% 14% 16% 31% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (846) (408) (576) (184) (272) (332) (196) (736) (109) (83) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 9% 15% 26% 5% 35% 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 17% 13%
Good 13% 9% 11% 23% 8% 22% 11% 18% 17% 12% 14% 14% 12%
OK 39% 33% 45% 36% 38% 34% 43% 34% 32% 36% 43% 41% 37%
Bad 11% 14% 10% 9% 15% 5% 11% 11% 15% 10% 8% 13% 12%
Terrible 21% 35% 19% 6% 35% 4% 20% 21% 20% 26% 20% 15% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (325)  (389)  (270)  (322)  (356)  (466) (257) (122) (204) (231) (350)  (199)
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4D. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — 'The action (the Strzok firing) was a decisive step in the right direction in
correcting the wrongs committed by what has been described as Comey’s skinny inner circle. Chris Swecker,

former FBI Assistant Director.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 18% 23% 25% 13% 10% 12% 19% 34% 23% 3% 8% 20%
Good 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 4% 6% 12%
OK 22% 15% 18% 25% 21% 30% 21% 15% 22% 24% 20% 18%
Bad 15% 16% 11% 19% 18% 16% 16% 12% 14% 23% 17% 15%
Terrible 34% 36% 33% 35% 41% 33% 34% 28% 29% 47% 49% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (842) (406) (573) (181) (269) (331) (198) (733) (109) (82) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 3% 19% 39% 1% 53% 15% 22% 22% 16% 18% 20% 18%
Good 10% 1% 9% 27% 0% 19% 10% 11% 13% 13% 9% 10% 10%
OK 22% 15% 25% 24% 9% 20% 24% 21% 13% 23% 23% 23% 15%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 7% 23% 5% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 18% 13%
Terrible 34% 60% 32% 4% 67% 2% 35% 33% 37% 34% 36% 28% 44%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (325)  (387)  (267)  (321)  (353)  (463) (256) (121) (199) (230) (354)  (196)
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4E. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — The Rigged Russian Witch Hunt goes on and on as the ’originators and
founders’ of this scam continue to be fired and demoted for their corrupt and illegal activity. All credibility is gone
from this terrible Hoax, and much more will be lost as it proceeds. No Collusion!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 18% 23% 22% 14% 6% 11% 22% 32% 24% 1% 9% 9%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% % 8% 15% 11% 5% 5% 9%
OK 20% 12% 19% 21% 20% 31% 18% 11% 18% 22% 23% 33%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 23% 12% 17% 13% 14% 24% 15% 19%
Terrible 37% 40% 35% 39% 43% 39% 36% 29% 34% 48% 47% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (847) (410) (576) (182) (273) (332) (199) (741) (108) (82) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 42% 1% 52% 15% 22% 24% 18% 17% 20% 15%
Good 9% 2% 9% 20% 1% 19% 10% 8% 12% 8% 12% 8% 10%
OK 20% 12% 26% 20% 5% 18% 23% 15% 9% 24% 17% 20% 19%
Bad 16% 18% 15% 14% 19% 8% 15% 19% 10% 16% 15% 18% 13%
Terrible 37% 66% 34% 4% 74% 3% 36% 36% 46% 35% 40% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (324) (390) (272) (322) (358) (467) (259) (121) (201) (233) (354) (198)

10



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 15 - 16, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

4F. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — My friend and very early supporter Kris Kobach won the Republican Nomina-
tion for Governor of Kansas last night in a tough race against a very fine opponent. Kris will win in November and
be a great Governor. He has my complete and total Endorsement!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 15% 20% 18% 13% 6% 11% 17% 27% 20% 2% 8% 10%
Good 13% 14% 16% 10% 14% 9% 13% 18% 16% 3% 6% 11%
OK 35% 30% 33% 37% 30% 46% 34% 30% 36% 36% 35% 27%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 17% 19% 11% 19% % 11% 25% 18% 23%
Terrible 22% 22% 21% 23% 31% 23% 17% 19% 17% 34% 33% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (845) (408) (575) (181) (272) (331) (199) (738) (109) (82) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 3% 13% 37% 0% 47% 12% 20% 19% 16% 15% 16% 12%
Good 13% 5% 10% 31% 2% 31% 12% 13% 23% 9% 12% 16% 12%
OK 35% 32% 43% 25% 32% 19% 39% 31% 27% 33% 38% 35% 35%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 5% 23% 1% 14% 15% 12% 24% 8% 14% 11%
Terrible 22% 39% 21% 2% 44% 1% 24% 21% 19% 18% 26% 18% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (325)  (388)  (270)  (320)  (357)  (466) (257) (121) (199) (232) (355)  (197)
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4G. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — It is about time that Connecticut had a real and talented Governor. Bob
Stefanowski is the person needed to do the job. Tough on crime, Bob is also a big cutter of Taxes. He will win in
November and make a Great Governor, a major difference maker. Bob has my total Endorsement!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 13% 9% 11% 19% 27% 21% 2% 8% 15%
Good 13% 13% 14% 11% 14% 11% 10% 18% 15% 6% 11% 13%
OK 30% 27% 27% 32% 25% 39% 28% 26% 31% 33% 26% 15%
Bad 19% 15% 18% 19% 23% 16% 23% 10% 15% 21% 21% 41%
Terrible 23% 24% 20% 25% 29% 24% 20% 19% 18% 38% 34% 16%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (850) (411) (578) (182) (274) (334) (199) (740) (110) (84) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 3% 15% 38% 1% 48% 14% 19% 24% 19% 16% 18% 13%
Good 13% 3% 12% 28% 2% 28% 12% 14% 17% 11% 11% 16% 11%
OK 30% 26% 36% 22% 22% 20% 33% 28% 20% 28% 34% 29% 28%
Bad 19% 25% 19% 10% 29% 2% 18% 18% 18% 23% 13% 17% 23%
Terrible 23% 44% 18% 3% 46% 1% 24% 21% 21% 19% 27% 20% 25%
Totals 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (327) (390) (272) (323) (359) (469) (259) (122) (202) (233) (357) (197)
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4H. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — .@PeteStauber won big last night in Minnesota. A big star in Hockey, he
will be an even bigger star in politics. It all begins with a win in November. Pete has my complete and total

Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 14% 20% 16% 12% 5% 9% 17% 26% 18% 1% 9% %
Good 15% 15% 20% 11% 16% 12% 16% 18% 18% 5% 8% 19%
OK 35% 30% 33% 37% 31% 45% 34% 29% 35% 33% 37% 36%
Bad 13% 14% 10% 16% 12% 11% 17% 8% 11% 26% 11% 12%
Terrible 23% 21% 21% 25% 36% 23% 16% 19% 18% 35% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (846) (409) (575) (181) (272) (332) (199) (737) (108) (84) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 14% 2% 11% 36% 0% 45% 11% 20% 18% 14% 13% 16% 13%
Good 15% 4% 14% 33% 3% 32% 14% 13% 24% 13% 15% 19% 12%
OK 35% 31% 43% 24% 31% 20% 38% 35% 27% 36% 35% 35% 32%
Bad 13% 22% 11% 3% 24% 2% 12% 13% 16% 15% 12% 12% 13%
Terrible 23% 42% 20% 3% 42% 1% 25% 19% 15% 22% 25% 18% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (326) (387) (271) (322) (358) (464) (259) (122) (200) (232) (357) (195)
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41. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — 'People who enter the United States without our permission are illegal aliens
and illegal aliens should not be treated the same as people who entered the U.S. legally. Chuck Schumer in 2009,

before he went left and haywire! @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 20% 27% 24% 16% 6% 13% 26% 35% 27% 2% 9% 9%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 8% 13% 9% 16% 13% 8% 5% 11%
OK 22% 15% 22% 23% 31% 27% 20% 12% 19% 29% 26% 33%
Bad 18% 19% 13% 22% 21% 18% 17% 16% 17% 22% 20% 13%
Terrible 28% 29% 27% 30% 34% 29% 28% 21% 24% 39% 40% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (843) (408) (573) (182) (272) (329) (198) (738) (106) (82) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 3% 18% 46% 1% 61% 15% 25% 30% 19% 19% 21% 20%
Good 11% 3% 11% 23% 3% 20% 13% 9% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12%
OK 22% 14% 31% 16% 11% 12% 25% 19% 10% 27% 22% 23% 16%
Bad 18% 24% 16% 12% 28% 4% 17% 21% 21% 16% 19% 20% 15%
Terrible 28% 55% 24% 3% 57% 3% 30% 26% 25% 26% 30% 25% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (325) (386) (270) (320) (356) (466) (257) (121) (200) (232) (352) (197)
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4J. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — Congratulations to Bryan Steil on a wonderful win last night. You will be
replacing a great guy in Paul Ryan, and your win in November will make the entire State of Wisconsin very proud.

You have my complete and total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 16% 20% 18% 14% 8% 12% 18% 26% 20% 4% 7% 13%
Good 13% 14% 15% 11% 11% 11% 13% 18% 15% 4% 8% 19%
OK 37% 32% 36% 37% 35% 46% 36% 29% 36% 39% 38% 32%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 14% 17% 9% 16% 8% 12% 19% 15% 12%
Terrible 21% 21% 19% 23% 29% 23% 17% 19% 17% 34% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (847) (409) (576) (180) (274) (334) (197) (738) (108) (84) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 4% 13% 38% 0% 47% 13% 20% 22% 16% 15% 18% 14%
Good 13% 3% 13% 25% 2% 30% 12% 11% 21% 12% 15% 12% 15%
OK 37% 34% 43% 27% 34% 20% 41% 37% 27% 36% 37% 40% 31%
Bad 13% 20% 11% 7% 21% 2% 11% 13% 13% 19% 8% 14% 11%
Terrible 21% 39% 19% 2% 42% 1% 23% 20% 17% 18% 26% 16% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (328) (387) (270) (321) (358) (464) (260) (122) (201) (231) (356) (197)
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4K. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — Jeff Johnson of Minnesota had a big night in winning the Republican nom-
ination for Governor against a very strong and well known opponent! Thanks for all of the support you showed
me. You have my complete and total Endorsement. You will win in November!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 14% 11% 9% 18% 28% 20% 5% 8% 13%
Good 14% 15% 17% 11% 8% 16% 14% 19% 18% 2% 8% 6%
OK 34% 31% 32% 37% 29% 43% 37% 26% 34% 43% 34% 28%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 21% 11% 14% 11% 10% 19% 17% 31%
Terrible 21% 21% 20% 22% 31% 22% 16% 17% 17% 32% 32% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (847) (410) (576) (179) (274) (334) (199) (739) (108) (84) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 3% 15% 37% 0% 48% 14% 20% 19% 15% 17% 18% 15%
Good 14% % 11% 30% 4% 30% 13% 11% 24% 15% 13% 14% 13%
OK 34% 32% 42% 24% 34% 19% 36% 34% 29% 33% 35% 37% 31%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 7% 23% 2% 13% 16% 11% 19% 10% 14% 12%
Terrible 21% 38% 19% 2% 39% 1% 23% 18% 17% 18% 25% 17% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (327) (387) (272) (320) (359) (466) (259) (122) (201) (232) (357) (196)
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4L. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — Scott Walker is very special and will have another great win in November. He
has done a fantastic job as Governor of Wisconsin and will always have my full support and Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 18% 23% 20% 16% 11% 10% 20% 31% 22% 4% 9% 14%
Good 14% 13% 18% 11% 16% 14% 13% 16% 17% 4% 7% 20%
OK 34% 29% 32% 36% 31% 45% 34% 25% 33% 35% 41% 37%
Bad 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 8% 14% 8% 9% 19% 11% 8%
Terrible 23% 23% 22% 24% 31% 23% 20% 21% 19% 38% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (845) (406) (576) (180) (273) (332) (197) (736) (108) (84) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 4% 15% 43% 1% 53% 14% 23% 22% 16% 18% 20% 15%
Good 14% 5% 14% 28% 3% 27% 14% 15% 19% 15% 13% 16% 13%
OK 34% 30% 42% 24% 30% 18% 38% 30% 30% 34% 33% 36% 33%
Bad 11% 19% 9% 3% 19% 1% 10% 9% 8% 14% 10% 9% 10%
Terrible 23% 43% 20% 2% 47% 1% 24% 23% 21% 21% 26% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (326) (386) (270) (321) (356) (464) (258) (122) (198) (232) (355) (197)
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4M. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — Congratulations to Leah Vukmir of Wisconsin on your great win last night.
You beat a very tough and good competitor and will make a fantastic Senator after winning in November against
someone who has done very little. You have my complete and total Endorsement!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 16% 21% 19% 14% 11% 10% 18% 28% 20% 5% 7% 15%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 11% 14% 12% 15% 16% 3% 9% 13%
OK 33% 26% 34% 32% 32% 39% 33% 28% 34% 31% 32% 32%
Bad 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 14% 17% 8% 11% 23% 16% 16%
Terrible 23% 24% 20% 27% 31% 23% 20% 21% 18% 39% 35% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (846) (410) (574) (180) (275) (331) (198) (736) (109) (84) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 3% 15% 38% 1% 49% 14% 20% 21% 17% 15% 18% 15%
Good 13% 5% 11% 27% 1% 28% 13% 10% 18% 15% 14% 12% 11%
OK 33% 26% 41% 28% 27% 19% 37% 32% 25% 33% 33% 33% 34%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 3% 28% 2% 13% 17% 13% 13% 13% 16% 11%
Terrible 23% 44% 20% 3% 44% 2% 23% 20% 22% 22% 25% 21% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (327) (387) (270) (320) (357) (465) (259) (121) (201) (230) (357) (196)
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4N. Trump Tweets August 15, 2018 — Great Republican election results last night. So far we have the team we

want. 8 for 9 in Special Elections. Red Wave!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 14% 11% 10% 17% 29% 20% 4% 7% 15%
Good 11% 13% 12% 11% 9% 9% 12% 17% 13% 3% 7% 13%
OK 34% 26% 35% 32% 37% 46% 30% 22% 33% 29% 37% 44%
Bad 16% 17% 11% 20% 10% 13% 24% 12% 14% 30% 15% 6%
Terrible 23% 23% 22% 24% 34% 23% 18% 21% 20% 33% 34% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (848) (409) (577) (182) (274) (333) (197) (739) (107) (85) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 3% 15% 38% 1% 48% 14% 21% 20% 14% 13% 19% 18%
Good 11% 3% 9% 26% 1% 29% 11% 10% 16% 10% 15% 11% 10%
OK 34% 25% 42% 29% 24% 20% 37% 33% 25% 37% 31% 36% 28%
Bad 16% 27% 13% 4% 31% 3% 15% 17% 21% 17% 15% 17% 13%
Terrible 23% 42% 21% 2% 43% 1% 24% 19% 18% 23% 27% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (328) (389) (269) (323) (357) (468) (260) (121) (201) (233) (354) (198)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 29% 30% 36% 22% 22% 21% 31% 40% 33% 15% 18% 29%
Inappropriate 52% 58% 43% 61% 49% 53% 56% 48% 49% 70% 65% 30%
Not sure 19% 12% 21% 18% 29% 25% 13% 11% 18% 14% 17% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (858) (414) (582) (181) (276) (339) (200) (745) (112) (84) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 29% 9% 28% 57% 4% 64% 29% 33% 30% 23% 25% 38% 24%
Inappropriate 52% 84% 45% 23% 92% 17% 52% 55% 58% 50% 51% 49% 61%
Not sure 19% % 27% 20% 4% 19% 19% 13% 12% 28% 24% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (332) (392) (272) (327) (361) (473) (261) (122) (206) (233) (359) (198)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 34% 38% 24% 23% 25% 32% 43% 34% 27% 17% 28%
No 51% 54% 42% 61% 48% 56% 54% 46% 50% 63% 62% 30%
Not sure 18% 12% 20% 16% 29% 20% 14% 12% 16% 10% 21% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (854) (413) (580) (183) (274) (337) (199) (742) (111) (84) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 17% 26% 58% 10% 66% 30% 36% 32% 30% 26% 35% 27%
No 51% 7% 46% 28% 85% 18% 52% 51% 60% 53% 48% 48% 59%
Not sure 18% 6% 28% 14% 5% 16% 18% 14% 8% 17% 25% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (329) (393) (271) (325) (360) (471) (260) (121) (205) (234) (356) (198)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

ets

August 15 - 16, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.212 to
6.511, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.829.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You
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